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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL MOUNT GUIDE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 931015

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 75946

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE PERINGATHUR, PULIYANABRAM POST,

THALASSERY., KANNUR, KERALA - 670675

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Najmuddeen P

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MA, PhD

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID admin@mountguideschool.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 8086388804

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://www.mountguideinternational.org/school-
affiliation/

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY https://www.mountguideinternational.org/trust-
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS deed/
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

https://www.mountguideinternational.org/no-
objection-certificate/

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

https://www.mountguideinternational.org/formal-
prior-recognition/

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING
CODE

https://www.mountguideinternational.org/building-
certificate/
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NOTE:

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES
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https://www.mountguideinternational.org/fire-
safety-noc/

www.mountguideinternational.org

https://www.mountguideinternational.org/water-
analysis-certificate/

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://www.mountguideinternational.org/fee-
structure/

https://www.mountguideinternational.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/Academic-Calendar-
2024-25.pdf

https://www.mountguideinternational.org/school-
info/

https://www.mountguideinternational.org/school-
info/

https://www.mountguideinternational.org/last-3-
years-cbse-result/
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1 PRINCIPAL Najmuddeen P
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 64

PGT 0

TGT 23

PRT 23
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:2
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS 3

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 67 67 100

RESULT CLASS: Xl

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (INSQ 17504
MTR)

2 NO.AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 45 & 44
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 3 & 50
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
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INTERNET FACILITY

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION

OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
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INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20
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SHEMY V

SHEEJA JAYADEEP

SAYYED MUHAMMED FAHAD

SHIMI SUDHEESH

SHYNIM M

SHYJAP M

SREELEKHA TV

GIREESHAN K P

SANGEETHAV

SURESH BABU

REEMAK

SUDHAKRISHNAN

JESITHAV K

SUMITHA M.

SMITHA V.K.

JAYASREE KUNIYIL

SISHINAV.

JISHAK.P.

SAJITHAK.

SHASNAE.

TGT

TGT

PET

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

YES
33
14

https://www.youtube.com/watch?
v=dI2usrG8fR4&t=13s

Msc
MA
BA
MA
KGT
MA
BSc
BA
M Sc
KGCE Fine Arts
B Sc
MA
MA
M Sc
BA
BA
BA
BA

B Sc
MSc
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21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47
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RASNA RAVEENDRAN
SHIBINA N.K.
RIMNAT.

Leena Dinesh
Bavisha E
SRUTHI V

MINI R

DEEPA M.
Saheena Ruhayil
Anagha K
Raseena shakeer
Reeja.C.K
Sheeba KV
Suma Mohan
Shaini CA
Muneera C H
Shana Nazrin P K
SHAMLAK TK
Riya Sudheer
Thanzeena K Moossa
Ashitha K

Neethu Lijin
Jimshina Saneesh
Dilna A
Babisha.M.K
Prabitha P M

Sneha T
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PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

VICE PRINCIPAL

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

NTT

NTT

HM

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

TGT

NTT

NTT

TGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

OTHER

NTT

TGT

TGT

BSc
TTC

MA
TTC

MA

MA

MA

MA

Msc

MA

BSc
BSc

BA
BCom
BA

BA

BSc

BA

BA

BA
PLUS TWO
MA

BSc Nursing
BA

Plu stwo
MA

MA
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48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64
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Deepa.K.K

Sajina S

Nizmiya

Farshana Shabeer
Raseena Rafeeq
Najmuddeen P
SINDHU V
DIPINA RENISH

HANEEN AHMED

APARNA JAYARAJ C

Suluma Baziya P C
Muhammad Thufail
HADHILA SEFRIN
Jumana
AMEERATK
SAINULABUDEEN

Fathima Fiza KT
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PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

VICE PRINCIPAL

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PET

WELLNEES TEACHER

BA
BSc
MA
BSc
BA
Ph.D
BSc
BSc
MA
MSc
MA
BA
MSc
BA
MA
BPED

Msc Psychology
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